
Regent at Liberty
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Regent vs Liberty (08/21/2025 at Lynchburg, VA, )

Regent (0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

3 Scholefield, John 0 0 0 0 0 46
d 12 Deho-Amaya, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 1 48
d 13 Staples, Landen 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 18 Gill, Graylan 0 0 0 0 0 55
d 19 Bailey, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 48
f 9 Kamga, Yann-Olivier 2 2 0 0 2 75
gk 29 Peter, Raik 0 0 0 0 0 73
m 7 Johns, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 55
m 11 Morris, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 55
m 17 Bell, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 28 Farley, Landen 0 0 0 0 0 73

--Substitutes--
gk 1 Grosch, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 17
gk 99 Henriques, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0
d 4 Pendegrast, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 15
f 5 Holestin, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 42
d 8 Parker, Charles 0 0 0 0 1 42
d 16 Rendon, Antonio 0 0 0 0 1 42
d 31 Thoams, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 64

14 Baylis, Caswell 0 0 0 0 0 45
15 Baugus, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 2 2 0 0 5

Liberty (0-0-0) 9
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Kelly, Lucas 1 1 1 0 0 45
d 5 Trott, Carlos 0 0 0 0 1 73
d 10 John, Elijah 1 0 0 0 0 60
d 18 McCarthy, Casey 1 0 0 0 0 75
f 11 Conneh, Leo 1 1 1 0 1 58
f 16 Carman, Ben 4 3 1 0 0 58
f 17 Tamashiro, Kai 1 0 0 2 1 58
gk 1 Beck, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Conley, Ty 0 0 0 0 1 14
m 8 Morrison, Aidan 5 3 2 0 0 65
m 14 Moler, Spencer 1 0 0 0 1 73

--Substitutes--
d 2 Blay, Perry 2 1 0 2 0 76
f 9 Farner, Sam 2 2 2 2 0 23
f 12 Ramos, Jayden 2 1 1 1 1 38
f 13 Swinehart, Dylan 1 0 0 0 0 32
d 21 Bender, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 17
d 22 Daniels, Noah 1 0 0 0 0 62
f 23 Lifferth, Zach 3 1 1 0 0 25
f 24 Fuller IV, Berkley 0 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 26 13 9 7 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
29 Peter, Raik 45:00 1 3
1 Grosch, Trevor 17:07 0 0
99 Henriques, Connor 117:53 8 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Beck, Tyler 90:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Regent 0 0 0
Liberty 1 8 9

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Regent 1 1 2
Liberty 12 14 26

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Regent 3 2 5
Liberty 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Regent 0 0 0
Liberty 6 5 11

Fouls 1 2 Total
Regent 3 2 5
Liberty 3 3 6

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 3:09 LIB Kelly, Lucas Tamashiro, Kai Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

2 48:00 LIB Farner, Sam Ramos, Jayden Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

3 48:16 LIB Ramos, Jayden Farner, Sam Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

4 50:05 LIB Farner, Sam unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

5 53:53 LIB Lifferth, Zach Farner, Sam Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

6 61:51 LIB Conneh, Leo unassisted Scored at the top center of goal off right foot

7 75:01 LIB Morrison, Aidan unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom right of net

8 80:07 LIB Carman, Ben Blay, Perry Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

9 87:02 LIB Morrison, Aidan Tamashiro, Kai; Blay, Perry Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-RGT #3 Scholefield, John (24:53); YELLOW-LIB #3 Kelly, Lucas (76:43); YELLOW-RGT #8 Parker, Charles (85:15);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 347
Stadium: ,Osborne Stadium (Lynchburg, VA, )
Officials: Referee: Peter Dhima; AssistantReferee1: George Vergara Jr.; AssistantReferee2: Ryan Schilling; AlternateOfficial: Kyle Trissel;
Offsides: Regent 0, Liberty 3



Regent at Liberty
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Regent vs Liberty (08/21/2025 at Lynchburg, VA, )

Time Play
00:00 Peter,Raik at goalie for Regent.
00:00 Beck,Tyler at goalie for Liberty.
1:21 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
2:57 Foul on Regent Deho-Amaya,Jonathan; free kick awarded to Liberty Conneh,Leo.
3:09 GOAL scored by Liberty Kelly,Lucas, bottom left of goal off left foot; Assist by Tamashiro,Kai.
3:24 Shot by Liberty Morrison,Aidan, bottom center of net, save by Peter,Raik.
4:11 Foul on Regent Kamga,Yann-Olivier; free kick awarded to Liberty John,Elijah.
4:32 Corner kick by Liberty [4:32].
5:22 Shot by Liberty Carman,Ben, bottom center of net, save by Peter,Raik.
6:22 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
9:01 Offside against Liberty.
10:20 Foul on Liberty Conley,Ty; free kick awarded to Regent Bell,Cooper.
10:34 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
11:21 Shot by Liberty Tamashiro,Kai, off target.
11:33 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
12:32 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
14:10 Liberty substitution: Blay,Perry for Conley,Ty.
14:39 Shot by Liberty Morrison,Aidan, off target.
15:03 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
15:38 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
15:59 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
16:55 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
19:20 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
19:57 Regent substitution: Parker,Charles for Johns,Austin.
19:57 Regent substitution: Holestin,Jacob for Morris,Isaiah.
19:57 Regent substitution: Rendon,Antonio for Deho-Amaya,Jonathan.
19:57 Regent substitution: Thoams,Drew for Bailey,Connor.
20:32 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
22:07 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
23:04 Foul on Regent Parker,Charles; free kick awarded to Liberty Morrison,Aidan.
24:40 Shot by Regent Kamga,Yann-Olivier, bottom center of net, save by Beck,Tyler.
24:53 Yellow card on Regent Scholefield,John for Unsporting
25:17 Shot by Liberty Carman,Ben, off target.
25:29 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
27:33 Corner kick by Liberty [27:33].
27:54 Liberty substitution: Daniels,Noah for Kelly,Lucas.
27:54 Liberty substitution: Farner,Sam for Conneh,Leo.
27:54 Liberty substitution: Swinehart,Dylan for Tamashiro,Kai.
28:36 Offside against Liberty.
29:01 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
29:19 Foul on Liberty Moler,Spencer; free kick awarded to Regent Staples,Landen.
29:45 Shot by Liberty John,Elijah, off target.
29:52 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
30:22 Foul on Liberty Trott,Carlos; free kick awarded to Regent Kamga,Yann-Olivier.
31:38 Corner kick by Liberty [31:38].
32:15 Shot by Liberty Daniels,Noah, off target.
32:30 Corner kick by Liberty [32:30].
33:21 Shot by Liberty Blay,Perry, bottom right of net, save by Peter,Raik.
33:39 Corner kick by Liberty [33:39].
35:02 Corner kick by Liberty [35:02].
35:19 Liberty substitution: Ramos,Jayden for Morrison,Aidan.
35:19 Liberty substitution: Lifferth,Zach for Farner,Sam.
35:59 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
37:54 Shot by Liberty Swinehart,Dylan, off target.
38:02 Shot by Liberty Lifferth,Zach, off target.
38:12 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
39:30 Regent substitution: Pendegrast,Lucas for Kamga,Yann-Olivier.
39:30 Regent substitution: Baugus,Adam for Scholefield,John.
40:07 Shot by Liberty Moler,Spencer, off target.
40:20 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.



Time Play
43:49 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Henriques,Connor at goalie for Regent, replacing Peter,Raik.



Regent at Liberty
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Regent vs Liberty (08/21/2025 at Lynchburg, VA, )

Time Play
45:00 Liberty substitution: Farner,Sam for Carman,Ben.
45:00 Regent substitution: Deho-Amaya,Jonathan for Baugus,Adam.
45:00 Regent substitution: Baylis,Caswell for Parker,Charles.
45:00 Regent substitution: Johns,Austin for Pendegrast,Lucas.
45:00 Regent substitution: Scholefield,John for Holestin,Jacob.
45:00 Regent substitution: Bailey,Connor for Rendon,Antonio.
45:00 Regent substitution: Morris,Isaiah for Gill,Graylan.
45:00 Regent substitution: Kamga,Yann-Olivier for Thoams,Drew.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Regent: Peter,Raik (GK),Scholefield,John,Johns,Austin,Kamga,Yann-Olivier,Morris,Isaiah,Deho-

Amaya,Jonathan,Staples,Landen,Bell,Cooper,Bailey,Connor,Farley,Landen,Baylis,Caswell
45:00 FOR Liberty: Beck,Tyler

(GK),Blay,Perry,Trott,Carlos,Farner,Sam,John,Elijah,Ramos,Jayden,Swinehart,Dylan,Moler,Spencer,McCarthy,Casey,Daniels,Noah,Lifferth,Zach
45:08 Shot by Liberty Ramos,Jayden, blocked.
46:49 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
48:00 GOAL scored by Liberty Farner,Sam, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Ramos,Jayden.
48:16 GOAL scored by Liberty Ramos,Jayden, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Farner,Sam.
50:05 GOAL scored by Liberty Farner,Sam, bottom right of goal off right foot.
51:09 Corner kick by Liberty [51:09].
51:21 Regent substitution: Thoams,Drew for Scholefield,John.
53:27 Shot by Liberty Lifferth,Zach, blocked.
53:53 GOAL scored by Liberty Lifferth,Zach, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Farner,Sam.
53:53 Foul on Liberty Ramos,Jayden; free kick awarded to Regent Thoams,Drew.
58:45 Shot by Regent Kamga,Yann-Olivier, bottom center of net, save by Beck,Tyler.
60:23 Liberty substitution: Carman,Ben for John,Elijah.
60:23 Liberty substitution: Conneh,Leo for Lifferth,Zach.
60:23 Liberty substitution: Tamashiro,Kai for Farner,Sam.
60:23 Liberty substitution: Morrison,Aidan for Swinehart,Dylan.
60:36 Foul on Liberty Tamashiro,Kai; free kick awarded to Regent Morris,Isaiah.
61:51 GOAL scored by Liberty Conneh,Leo, top center of goal off right foot.
62:19 Shot by Liberty Morrison,Aidan, off target.
62:29 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
63:22 Corner kick by Liberty [63:22].
63:46 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
65:30 Corner kick by Liberty [65:30].
65:55 Shot by Liberty Carman,Ben, top center of net, save by Henriques,Connor.
68:41 Foul on Regent Kamga,Yann-Olivier; free kick awarded to Liberty Blay,Perry.
69:26 Goal kick by Regent Peter,Raik.
72:53 Grosch,Trevor at goalie for Regent, replacing Henriques,Connor.
72:53 Regent substitution: Parker,Charles for Deho-Amaya,Jonathan.
72:53 Regent substitution: Rendon,Antonio for Bailey,Connor.
72:53 Liberty substitution: Bender,Cade for Ramos,Jayden.
72:53 Regent substitution: Holestin,Jacob for Farley,Landen.
72:53 Liberty substitution: Kelly,Lucas for Trott,Carlos.
73:00 Corner kick by Liberty [73:00].
73:06 Shot by Liberty McCarthy,Casey, off target.
73:06 Liberty substitution: Avallone,Ryan for Moler,Spencer.
73:16 Goal kick by Regent Grosch,Trevor.
73:34 Corner kick by Liberty [73:34].
74:09 Shot by Liberty Blay,Perry, off target.
74:27 Goal kick by Regent Grosch,Trevor.
74:40 Liberty substitution: Fuller IV,Berkley for McCarthy,Casey.
75:01 Foul on Regent Rendon,Antonio.
75:01 Shot by Liberty Morrison,Aidan, bottom right of net, save by Henriques,Connor.
75:33 Foul on Liberty Conneh,Leo; free kick awarded to Regent Johns,Austin.
76:43 Yellow card on Liberty Kelly,Lucas for Unsporting
80:07 GOAL scored by Liberty Carman,Ben, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Blay,Perry.
80:07 Regent substitution: Baugus,Adam for Johns,Austin.
80:07 Regent substitution: Pendegrast,Lucas for Morris,Isaiah.
80:07 Regent substitution: Gill,Graylan for Kamga,Yann-Olivier.



Time Play
83:18 Offside against Liberty.
85:15 Yellow card on Regent Parker,Charles for Unsporting
87:02 GOAL scored by Liberty Morrison,Aidan, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Tamashiro,Kai and Blay,Perry.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


